The Lessee will be held responsible for damage to State land resulting from improper motorized
access to Milan Hill State Park by the Lessee, or their agents.

4. SECTION V. RENT-OTHER CONSIDERATION is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the
following:

Lessee shall pay as consideration for the rights herein granted, an initial Twenty Eight Thousand
Seven Hundred and Twenty Eight dollars and Zero cents ($28,728.00) per year to be paid in
equal monthly installments of $2,394.00 on the first day of the month in advance to State. The
first monthly payment shall be due on the Billing Commencement Date set forth on the first page
of this document. On every anniversary of the Billing Commencement Date, rent shall increase